

Beaumont Aggie Moms' Club 2019 Scholarship Application Deadline: March 31, 2019

The Beaumont Aggie Moms' Club will award merit-based scholarships to area Texas A&M University students for the 2019-2020 school year. The information provided to Beaumont Aggie Moms' Club is to be used by the 2018-19 Scholarship Committee for the sole purpose of evaluating candidates for scholarships and making recommendations to the Executive Board. The Scholarship Committee will hold all information provided herein to be confidential.

Go to https://beaumont.aggiemoms.org/programs/scholarships/ for Scholarship Information and Requirements.

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name:							
Last	First	MI		Preferred Name			
Current Address: (Campus) Street Address					Apt #		
-	City		Sta	te	Zip		
Permanent Address: _ (Home)	Street Address				Apt#		
_	City		Sta	te	Zip		
Cell phone:		Email addre	ss:				
Have you received a Bo	eaumont Aggie M	oms' Club Scho	arship before	e? (circle one)	Yes	No	
	ACA	ADEMIC INFO	RMATION				
TAMU-UIN:		Date	Entered TAN	MU:			
Major/Minor:				CI	ass of:		
Estimated Graduation I	Ехре	Expected Degree Achieved:					
Do you intend to pursu	e Graduate Studie	es? If so, what?					
Credit Hours Completed:			Hours Currently Enrolled:				
Cumulative TAMU GPA:			GPA last semester (Fall):				
Please circle one choic	e for each of the f	ollowing lines:					
Classification in 2019-20 School Year:			omore	Junior	Senior		
Current Campus Attending:			ge Station	Galveston	Blinn Team		

Please note if you will be attending Texas A&M for only one semester during 2019-20 either due graduation or internship:
graduation of internomp.
Academic Honors/Awards Achieved:
ACTIVITIES SUMMARY
If additional space is needed for any of the following questions, a separate sheet may be attached Please include your name and TAMU-UIN in the upper right corner of each additional page. Please print clearly.
 What TAMU or Blinn Student Organizations or Extracurricular Activities have you participated i What leadership roles have you held within those organizations? Include organization name a length of participation.
2) Describe any employment (paid or unpaid) and/or internships. Include place of employment, leng of employment, and nature of employment. Include research groups/projects outside of class assigned work and teaching assistant positions. (Include only post-high school employment.)

) \	What other activities have you participated in outside of TAMU or Blinn? For community service
1	projects, include the nature of the project, amount of time involved, and dates of service. For othe putside activities, include the nature of the activity and the approximate time involved and dates of activity.
	s there any other information that you would like us to know when considering you for the merit-based scholarship? Include only information related to your time post high school.

STATEMENT OF ELIGIBILITY AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I have read and accept the eligibility requirements for the Beaumont Aggie Moms' Club scholarship my signature below certifies the following:

- I am a current, full-time student at Texas A&M University (College Station or Galveston campuses), or I am a current, full-time Blinn Team sophomore that will attend a Texas A&M University campus in the fall.
- I will be classified as a sophomore, junior, or senior in the 2019-20 school year.
- I understand that I must be enrolled as a full-time (12-hour) student in good standing at Texas A&M University for the duration of the scholarship (except during the final semester before graduation.)
- I have a minimum overall GPA of 2.5 (3.0 for Blinn Team students).
- My permanent residential address is within the defined Club service area, and therefore, I meet the residency requirements.
- I have not previously received a scholarship from the Beaumont Aggie Moms' Club.
- I have provided accurate information in this application and essay; I understand that false statements will be cause for disqualification for consideration or cancellation of an awarded scholarship.
- I give my permission to the Beaumont Aggie Moms' Club to substantiate information provided in my application.

Date

APPLICATION SUBMISSION

In order for your application to be complete and considered for the Beaumont Aggie Moms' Club scholarship, please include <u>all</u> of the following items by the deadline:

- **Application** Fully complete the application and sign the Statement of Eligibility and Acknowledgement. Incomplete applications or missing information will invalidate submission.
- Transcript Provide your most recent transcript from Texas A&M University (Galveston or College Station), which includes the previous fall semester grades and current spring semester schedule. An unofficial transcript generated from the student's Aggie Portal is acceptable, provided that it meets the established requirements
- **Essay** Prepare a 300-word essay describing how the Beaumont Aggie Moms' Club scholarship will benefit you and how you will use your experiences and education from Texas A&M University in your life after graduation. Include your goals for the future.

Submit your completed application with required documents to:

Beaumont Aggie Moms' Club Attn: Scholarship Chairman 148 S Dowlen Road #92 Beaumont, TX 77707

Mailed applications <u>must be postmarked on or before March 31, 2019</u> or the application will not be eligible for consideration. If preferred, you may email your application along with the required documents to <u>beaumontaggiemoms@gmail.com</u> by March 31, 2019 at midnight.

Signature